FILED JUL 07, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 03523-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re; Commission review of numeric Docket No. 130200-El

conservation goals (Duke Energy Florida, Inc.)
Dated: July 7, 2014

NOTICE OF SERVICE

Duke Energy Florida, Inc., (“DEF” or “Company”), hereby gives Notice of Serving
Affidavits in Support of DEF’s Answers to Staff’s Fourth Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 91-128) via
email to Charles W. Murphy, Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel, Florida Public

Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Tallahassee, FL 32399.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett
Dianne M. Triplett
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Florida, Inc.
299 1% Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
Telephone: 727-820-4692
Email: Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com
Attorney for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.



FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUL 07, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 03523-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

mailto:Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No.: 130200-El

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the
following via electronic mail this 7" day of July, 2014.

/s/ Dianne M. Triplett

Attorney

Lee Eng Tan

Charles Murphy

Shalonda Hopkins

Office of General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
ltan@psc.state.fl.us
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us
shopkins@psc.state.fl.us

Alisa Coe/David Guest

Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
acoe@earthjustice.org
dguest@earthjustice.org
bbeard@earthjustice.org

Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney
Office of General Counsel

407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520
Tallahassee, FL 32399
steven.hall@FreshFromFlorida.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen Putnal
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 N. Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com
Kputnal@moylelaw.com

George Cavros

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

John Butler/Jessica Cano
700 Universe Blvd

Juno Beach, FL 33408
john.butler@FPL.com
jessica.cano@FPL.com

J. Beasley/J. Wahlen/A. Daniels
Ausley McMullen

Post Office Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com

jwahlen@ausley.com

adaniels@ausley.com

Jeffrey A. Stone/ Russell A. Badders
Steven R. Griffin

Beggs & Lane

Gulf Power

P.O. Box 12950

Pensacola, FL 32591
srg@beggslane.com
jas@beggslane.com

rab@beqggslane.com

Robert L. McGee, Jr.
Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520
rimcgee@southernco.com
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Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia

Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadsworth, Bodwden,

Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A.
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
schef@gbwlegal.com
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

James W. Brew / F. Alvin Taylor

c/o Brickfield Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW, Eighth
Washington, DC 20007
jbrew@bbrslaw.com
ataylor@bbrslaw.com

Diana Csank

Sierra Club

50 F St. NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
diana.csank@sierraclub.org

Kevin Donaldson

4200 West Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33134
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com

Jill M. Tauber

Earthjustice

1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW Suite 702
Washington, DC 20036-2243
jtauber@earthjustice.org.

J. R. Kelly/E. Sayler

Office of Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32393-1400
Sayler.erik@Ileg.state.fl.us
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us

Paula K. Brown

P.O. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33602
Regdept@tecoenergy.com

Gary V. Perko

P O Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
gperko@hgslaw.com

John Finnigan
Environmental Defense fund
128 Winding Brook Lane
Terrace Park, Ohio 45174
ifinnigan@edf.org

Alton E. Drew

Special Counsel

Florida State Conference of the NAACP
667 Peeples Street, SW, #4

Atlanta, GA 30310
altondrew@altondrew.com
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